OP \$40.00 4515314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549304

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 006744 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of incorporation should read Delaware instead of Florida.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro-Coax Inc.		05/27/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Tensolite Drive	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515314	SAFE-D-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Summe
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM540762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro-Coax Inc.		05/27/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carlisle Interconnect Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Tensolite Drive	
City:	St. Augustine	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515314	SAFE-D-LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

513-241-2324 Phone:

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Summe
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt A. Summe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 16

source=MicroCoax_CIT Assignment#page1.tif source=MicroCoax_CIT Assignment#page2.tif source=MicroCoax CIT Assignment#page3.tif source=MicroCoax_CIT Assignment#page4.tif source=MicroCoax CIT Assignment#page5.tif

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0402